
ASBU North Cyprus Academic Units School of Foreign Languages ​​2023-2024 Academic Calendar

Date Time FALL SEMESTER

28 August 2023 Monday 9:00 Placement Exam (English Preparatory School)

28 August 2023 Monday 14:00 Placement Exam (Arabic & Russian Preparatory School)

29 August 2023 Tuesday Announcement of Placement Exam Results (Arabic, English & Russian)       

31 August 2023 Thursday 10:00 Proficiency Exam - English Preparatory School (Reading, Listening & Writing) 

01 September 2023 Thursday 10:00 Proficiency Exam - English Preparatory School (Speaking) 

01 September 2023 Thursday 10:00 Proficiency Exam - Arabic & Russian Preparatory School (Reading, Listening, Writing & Speaking )

04 September 2023 Friday Announcement of Proficiency Exam Result (Arabic, English & Russian)

04 September 2023 - 08 September 2023 Payment of tuition fees for students who repeat the preparatory year or are actively registered at another University

11 September 2023 Monday Beginning of Lessons (Module 1) & Preparatory School Students Orientation Program         

11 September 2023 - 03 November 2023 Course-1 Duration (8 weeks)        

06-07 November 2023 Monday-Tuesday 9:00 End of Course Test-1 (English)

07 November 2023 Tuesday 9:00 End of Course Test-1 (Arabic & Russian)

10 November 2023 Friday Announcement of End of Course Test Results (Arabic, English & Russian)

13 November 2023 - 05 January 2024 Course-2 Duration (8 weeks)

01 January 2024 Monday Application to SFL for Proficiency Exam by students who failed in the preparation period in the maximum period (2547/44-c)

08-09 January 2024 Monday-Tuesday 9:00 End of Course Test-2 (English)

9 January 2024 Tuesday 9:00 End of Course Test-2 (Arabic & Russian)

11 January 2024 Thursday Announcement of End of Course Test Results (Arabic, English & Russian)

17 January 2024 Wednesday 10:00 Proficiency Exam - English Preparatory School (Reading, Listening & Writing) 

18 January 2024 Tuesday 10:00 Proficiency Exam - English Preparatory School (Speaking) 

18 January 2024 Tuesday 10:00 Proficiency Exam - Arabic & Russian Preparatory School (Reading, Listening, Writing & Speaking )

22 January 2024 Monday Announcement of Proficiency Exam Result (Arabic, English & Russian)

Date Time SPRING SEMESTER

05  February 2024 Monday Beginning of Lessons (Module 3)        

05 February 2024 - 09 February 2024 Payment of tuition fees for students who repeat the preparatory year or are actively registered at another University        

05 February 2024 - 29 March 2024 Course-3 Duration (8 weeks)

01-02 April 2024 Monday-Tuesday 9:00 End of Course Test-3 (English)

02 April 2024 Tuesday 9:00 End of Course Test-3 (Arabic & Russian)

05 April 2024 Friday Announcement of End of Course Test Results (Arabic, English & Russian)

15 April 2024 - 07 June 2024 Course-4 Duration (8 weeks)

30 May 2024 Thursday Application to SFL for Proficiency Exam by students who failed in the preparation period in the maximum period (2547/44-c)

06-07 June 2024 Thursday-Friday 9:00 End of Course Test-4 (English)

07 June 2024 Friday 9:00 End of Course Test-4 (Arabic & Russian)

09 June 2024 Sunday Announcement of End of Course Test Results (Arabic, English & Russian)

13 June 2024 Thursday 10:00 Proficiency Exam - English Preparatory School (Reading, Listening & Writing) 

14 June 2024 Friday 10:00 Proficiency Exam - English Preparatory School (Speaking) 

14 June 2024 Friday 10:00 Proficiency Exam - Arabic & Russian Preparatory School (Reading, Listening, Writing & Speaking )

24 June 2024 Monday Announcement of Proficiency Exam Result (Arabic, English & Russian)


